
Sample Size 5011 604 605 505 505 1056 838 899 265 315 229 698 826 924 685 853 1018 343 1047 966 714 938 1004 430 874 1557 972 360 267 1955 1584 1472 1402 1372 743 236 147 247 49 520

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NL M 18-34 M 35-54 M 55+ F 18-34 F 35-54 F 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$25K
$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100K

$100K-

<$150K

$150K-

<$200K
$200K+ <=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Lib NDP Bloc Green PPC Other
Did not 

vote

Increased taxes on banks 

and insurance companies 

with earnings over $1 

billion

42% 39% 37% 38% 43% 41% 46% 46% 42% 46% 54% 37% 44% 40% 39% 41% 48% 35% 39% 42% 43% 45% 44% 47% 45% 44% 41% 36% 29% 43% 43% 39% 34% 43% 54% 53% 34% 35% 41% 44%

A temporary ban on 

foreign home buyers
33% 36% 32% 31% 26% 35% 31% 25% 27% 27% 21% 40% 39% 29% 28% 30% 33% 27% 36% 35% 33% 34% 28% 28% 29% 34% 36% 31% 31% 34% 33% 31% 43% 26% 24% 29% 35% 46% 33% 33%

Mandatory vaccination 

requirements for travel on 

planes, trains and ferries

31% 31% 30% 30% 32% 32% 29% 37% 35% 32% 45% 22% 22% 38% 27% 33% 40% 27% 24% 22% 35% 35% 43% 29% 31% 27% 31% 30% 35% 31% 30% 32% 30% 40% 27% 33% 23% 4% 7% 31%

$10-per-day childcare 24% 24% 27% 26% 30% 23% 22% 30% 28% 30% 29% 27% 22% 17% 37% 26% 20% 24% 35% 29% 18% 18% 20% 21% 26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 21% 22% 31% 18% 30% 34% 21% 15% 15% 21% 24%

A net-zero emission 

electricity grid by 2035
24% 28% 18% 14% 22% 22% 29% 23% 25% 25% 18% 32% 22% 15% 36% 25% 19% 42% 32% 26% 20% 18% 16% 28% 25% 25% 23% 23% 21% 16% 25% 33% 8% 32% 39% 27% 50% 3% 43% 25%

Provide COVID-19 booster 

shots
13% 13% 10% 12% 10% 15% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 7% 9% 17% 9% 13% 17% 9% 8% 9% 14% 15% 19% 12% 11% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 16% 8% 13% 12% 2% 7% 10%

Other, specify: 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 10% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 14% 14% 11% 7%

None of the above 9% 7% 15% 16% 11% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 10% 12% 13% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 16% 11% 9% 6% 17% 1% 1% 4% 3% 32% 14% 9%

HHI (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

QER7. The Liberal Party made a series of promises during the election campaign. Which two policies would you most like to see implemented?

Total

Province Gender-Age Age (Fine)



BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL NB NS NL M 18-34 M 35-54 M 55+ F 18-34 F 35-54 F 55+ 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <$25K
$25K-

<$50K

$50K-

<$100K

$100K-

<$150K

$150K-

<$200K
$200K+ <=HS

College/ 

Trade 

school

Univ+ CPC Lib NDP Bloc Green PPC Other
Did not 

vote

A price cap on cell phone 

and internet bills
34% 26% 36% 34% 36% 34% 39% 34% 37% 26% 43% 34% 38% 32% 34% 36% 34% 32% 34% 35% 39% 33% 32% 28% 32% 35% 38% 34% 42% 35% 37% 31% 43% 34% 21% 43% 22% 32% 22% 33%

National dental care 

system
33% 32% 31% 29% 31% 31% 38% 34% 32% 36% 35% 30% 31% 27% 40% 38% 33% 23% 39% 34% 35% 32% 29% 36% 39% 32% 31% 29% 24% 33% 35% 31% 30% 35% 37% 37% 29% 23% 42% 36%

Implement a wealth tax of 

1% on Canadians with 

more than $10 million

31% 34% 28% 27% 29% 31% 31% 31% 32% 32% 27% 33% 32% 27% 32% 34% 31% 34% 32% 35% 30% 30% 27% 30% 27% 32% 31% 40% 27% 28% 32% 35% 23% 33% 44% 32% 42% 23% 26% 29%

Universal pharmacare 31% 33% 29% 30% 33% 34% 24% 39% 35% 41% 40% 26% 28% 32% 36% 30% 33% 31% 32% 29% 30% 33% 31% 32% 33% 30% 29% 34% 31% 29% 31% 34% 24% 37% 41% 20% 34% 17% 20% 32%

Increase the tax rate on 

those making over 

$210,000 per year

27% 26% 20% 22% 25% 24% 34% 30% 28% 30% 29% 26% 27% 28% 27% 23% 29% 27% 26% 25% 24% 25% 32% 26% 30% 29% 28% 15% 14% 28% 25% 26% 19% 29% 30% 39% 39% 17% 34% 27%

Ending for-profit long-

term care homes
17% 20% 19% 16% 18% 21% 10% 14% 15% 14% 12% 11% 11% 21% 12% 17% 29% 9% 12% 12% 16% 25% 25% 15% 19% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 18% 21% 18% 12% 18% 12% 8% 11%

A guaranteed income for 

artists
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 9% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 10% 5%

Other: 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1%

None of the above 8% 9% 13% 14% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 11% 11% 11% 4% 6% 3% 11% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 11% 13% 9% 7% 7% 15% 1% 0% 4% 1% 27% 16% 9%

QER8. Which two NDP campaign promises would you most like to see implemented?

Total

Province 2021 Fed VoteGender-Age Age (Fine) HHI (Fine) Education


