QER7. The Liberal Party made a series of promises during the election campaign. Which two policies would you most like to see implemented?

Sample Size	5011	604	605	505	505	1056	838	899	265	315	229	698	826	924	685	853	1018	343	1047	966	714	938	1004	430	874	1557	972	360	267	1955	1584	1472	1402	1372	743	236	147	247	49	520
	Total					Prov	ince							Gender-	Age					Age (I	Fine)					нні (	Fine)				Education					2021 F	ed Vote			
		вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	NB	NS	NL	M 18-34	M 35-54	M 55+	F 18-34	F 35-54	F 55+	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	<\$25K	\$25K- <\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K- <\$150K	\$150K- <\$200K	3200K+	<=HS	College/ Trade school	Univ+	СРС	Lib	NDP	Bloc	Green	PPC	Other	Did not vote
Increased taxes on banks and insurance companies with earnings over \$1 billion	42%	39%	37%	38%	43%	41%	46%	46%	42%	46%	54%	37%	44%	40%	39%	41%	48%	35%	39%	42%	43%	45%	44%	47%	45%	44%	41%	36%	29%	43%	43%	39%	34%	43%	54%	53%	34%	35%	41%	44%
A temporary ban on foreign home buyers	33%	36%	32%	31%	26%	35%	31%	25%	27%	27%	21%	40%	39%	29%	28%	30%	33%	27%	36%	35%	33%	34%	28%	28%	29%	34%	36%	31%	31%	34%	33%	31%	43%	26%	24%	29%	35%	46%	33%	33%
Mandatory vaccination requirements for travel on planes, trains and ferries	31%	31%	30%	30%	32%	32%	29%	37%	35%	32%	45%	22%	22%	38%	27%	33%	40%	27%	24%	22%	35%	35%	43%	29%	31%	27%	31%	30%	35%	31%	30%	32%	30%	40%	27%	33%	23%	4%	7%	31%
\$10-per-day childcare	24%	24%	27%	26%	30%	23%	22%	30%	28%	30%	29%	27%	22%	17%	37%	26%	20%	24%	35%	29%	18%	18%	20%	21%	26%	25%	27%	26%	24%	21%	22%	31%	18%	30%	34%	21%	15%	15%	21%	24%
A net-zero emission electricity grid by 2035	24%	28%	18%	14%	22%	22%	29%	23%	25%	25%	18%	32%	22%	15%	36%	25%	19%	42%	32%	26%	20%	18%	16%	28%	25%	25%	23%	23%	21%	16%	25%	33%	8%	32%	39%	27%	50%	3%	43%	25%
Provide COVID-19 booster shots	13%	13%	10%	12%	10%	15%	12%	11%	13%	10%	10%	7%	9%	17%	9%	13%	17%	9%	8%	9%	14%	15%	19%	12%	11%	12%	13%	17%	13%	13%	13%	11%	15%	16%	8%	13%	12%	2%	7%	10%
Other, specify:	8%	9%	9%	7%	9%	8%	7%	9%	8%	11%	7%	6%	7%	9%	6%	9%	9%	9%	5%	7%	10%	10%	8%	8%	8%	9%	6%	8%	6%	10%	9%	5%	9%	6%	7%	6%	14%	14%	11%	7%
None of the above	9%	7%	15%	16%	11%	8%	8%	6%	7%	6%	5%	10%	12%	13%	5%	9%	5%	8%	7%	10%	10%	9%	8%	8%	9%	8%	8%	12%	16%	11%	9%	6%	17%	1%	1%	4%	3%	32%	14%	9%

## QER8. Which two NDP campaign promises would you most like to see implemented?

	Total	Province												Age (Fine)								HHI (F	ine)				Education	2021 Fed Vote												
		вс	АВ	sĸ	МВ	ON	QC	ATL	NB	NS	NL	M 18-34	M 35-54	M 55+	F 18-34	F 35-54	F 55+	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	<\$25K	\$25K- <\$50K	\$50K- <\$100K	\$100K- <\$150K	\$150K- <\$200K	\$200K+	<=HS	College/ Trade school	Univ+	СРС	Lib	NDP	Bloc	Green	PPC	Other	Did not vote
A price cap on cell phone and internet bills	34%	26%	36%	34%	36%	34%	39%	34%	37%	26%	43%	34%	38%	32%	34%	36%	34%	32%	34%	35%	39%	33%	32%	28%	32%	35%	38%	34%	42%	35%	37%	31%	43%	34%	21%	43%	22%	32%	22%	33%
National dental care system	33%	32%	31%	29%	31%	31%	38%	34%	32%	36%	35%	30%	31%	27%	40%	38%	33%	23%	39%	34%	35%	32%	29%	36%	39%	32%	31%	29%	24%	33%	35%	31%	30%	35%	37%	37%	29%	23%	42%	36%
Implement a wealth tax of 1% on Canadians with more than \$10 million	31%	34%	28%	27%	29%	31%	31%	31%	32%	32%	27%	33%	32%	27%	32%	34%	31%	34%	32%	35%	30%	30%	27%	30%	27%	32%	31%	40%	27%	28%	32%	35%	23%	33%	44%	32%	42%	23%	26%	29%
Universal pharmacare	31%	33%	29%	30%	33%	34%	24%	39%	35%	41%	40%	26%	28%	32%	36%	30%	33%	31%	32%	29%	30%	33%	31%	32%	33%	30%	29%	34%	31%	29%	31%	34%	24%	37%	41%	20%	34%	17%	20%	32%
Increase the tax rate on those making over \$210,000 per year	27%	26%	20%	22%	25%	24%	34%	30%	28%	30%	29%	26%	27%	28%	27%	23%	29%	27%	26%	25%	24%	25%	32%	26%	30%	29%	28%	15%	14%	28%	25%	26%	19%	29%	30%	39%	39%	17%	34%	27%
Ending for-profit long- term care homes	17%	20%	19%	16%	18%	21%	10%	14%	15%	14%	12%	11%	11%	21%	12%	17%	29%	9%	12%	12%	16%	25%	25%	15%	19%	17%	18%	17%	18%	19%	16%	17%	18%	21%	18%	12%	18%	12%	8%	11%
A guaranteed income for artists	3%	3%	2%	3%	2%	2%	5%	2%	2%	1%	3%	6%	2%	2%	6%	3%	1%	9%	5%	3%	2%	1%	2%	8%	4%	1%	2%	2%	4%	3%	2%	4%	2%	3%	3%	3%	3%	2%	10%	. 5%
Other:	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	2%	0%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	3%	1%	2%	2%	3%	1%	2%	1%	2%	3%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%	3%	1%	4%	5%	3%	1%
None of the above	8%	9%	13%	14%	8%	7%	6%	5%	7%	6%	3%	11%	11%	11%	4%	6%	3%	11%	6%	9%	8%	7%	7%	6%	5%	8%	8%	11%	13%	9%	7%	7%	15%	1%	0%	4%	1%	27%	16%	9%